zZ 0
E

OO N oA |W N~

alalala
WIN| = O

(2)
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

°

Application |Title

Id

23819
23842
23920
23948
24268
24448
24672
24693
25065
25613
25618
25682
25931
25963
25982
26043
26255
26403
26529
26530
26629
26772
26920
27038
27160
27224
27231
27288
27302
27331
27389
27483
27649
27717
27748
27805
27887
27930
27934
28206
28359
28525
28612
28637
28657
28709
28760
28806
28933
28961
29042
29087
29103
29162
29244
29399
29444
29486
29497
29502
29536
29659
29790
29928

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Ms.

List of Shortlisted Candidates

for the Post of Consultant CPHC (SR-CON-CPHC), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Name

Ankit Chaudhary
Kamlesh Yadav
Shane Alam
Nivedita Khare
Raginee

Amiya Shanker
Pranesh Tiwari
Priya Sahu

Vinod Pawar
Anoop Kumar Shrivastava
Anand Kumar Shakya
Neeraj Kumar Anuragi
Deepak Sen

Amrita Singh

Vishal Jhawar

Arti Mishra
Deeksha Vazalwar
Deepti Tiwari

Dr Mehul Gautam
Priyanka Sharma
Minakshi Hazarika
Shantanu Sontakke
Kunal Rawal

Binni Biswas

Dolly Chowdhury
Rahul Dhole

Prerna Singh
Sapana Khare
Himangi Mishra
Vinay Sharma
Rajesh Patidar
Vinita Shami

Aaliya Rukhsar
Neha Jain

Rupesh Golhani
Balen Sharma
Shweta Vishwakarma
Sadhna Tiwari
Divyanshu Shukla
Ashish Jain

Shailja Mishra
Mahendra Soni
Devendra Kushtwar
Devesh Arya
Shashank Gupta
Rutuj Waghmare
Abhishek Patel
Sefali Singh

Alok Nath Pathak
Atul Tiwari
Priyanka Shukla
Shivangi Choubey
Dr.Priyanka Sumit Kishore
Hima Mohindru
Toufig Hussain
Shubhangi Pandagre
Satya Mehra
Ms.Akancha Singh
Nilima Katre

Rahul Singh
Abhishek Sinha
Abhishek Gupta
Ankita Singh
Muntaquim Sayed

Father/ Husband Name

Shivram Singh

Late Munna Kal Yadav
Akhtar Ali

Narendra Mohan Khare
Shivshankar Dongrey
Late Dr. Prakash Shanker
Mr.Balkrishna Tiwari
Arpit Sahu

Mahangi Lal Pawar
Ashok Kumar Shrivastava
Tularam Shakya

Nand Kishor Anuragi
Ashok Sen

Bishan Singh

K K Jhawar

C.S. Mishra
Chandrashekhar Vazalwar
Anil Tiwari

Gopal Singh Gautam
Mr. Rajendra Sharma
Deepak Hazarika

S R Sontakke

Kishore Kumar Rawal
Nakul Kumar Biswas
Manish Chowdhury
Onkarlal Dhole

Paulus Singh

Sanjay Solanki

Dr Brijesh Kumar Ojha
Rajkumar Sharma

Mr Jagdish Patidar
Hariprasad Shami
Mohammad Ashfaque
Santosh Kumar Jain
Kailash Prasad Golhani
Premkant Sharma
Dhaniram Vishwakarma
Virendra Tiwari

Dr. B.P. Shukla

Suresh Chandra Jain
Hemant Kumar Mishra
Sita Saran Soni
Ramanand

Prabhoo Dayal

Ved Prakash Gupta
Narendra

Shivprasad Patel
Anurag Singh

Prabha Nath Pathak
Rajendra Tiwari

Late Onkar Nath Shukla
Dr Varun Mishra

Dr Sumit Kishore
Avinash Mohindru

M Hussain

Ramrao Pandagre

Dr. Ram Swaroop Mehra
Mr.Pushpraj Singh

Dr. Tomeshkumar Harinkhede

Shyampratap Singh
Uday Sinha

Suresh Chandra Gupta
Mr Ajay Singh

Sayed Vakil Ali

DOB

05-Oct-95
20-Oct-85
05-Jul-83
07-Apr-83
23-May-92
20-Jul-72
09-Apr-92
05-Nov-88
04-Feb-82
02-May-92
06-Jul-78
02-Oct-81
01-Jul-93
01-Aug-90
16-Sep-91
15-May-92
20-Mar-94
07-Jan-82
11-Oct-92
07-Feb-93
23-Dec-94
13-Apr-85
02-Aug-86
31-Aug-89
14-Dec-81
16-Jun-91
25-Jun-92
22-May-85
29-Apr-85
25-Sep-88
06-Mar-88
01-Aug-81
10-Jan-92
04-Jul-83
29-Jul-88
22-Aug-87
27-Jul-92
01-Oct-86
07-Jan-90
30-Jun-79
09-Sep-83
11-Jun-92
01-Jun-82
03-Feb-88
07-Apr-88
18-Apr-92
25-Oct-88
10-Feb-85
03-Mar-88
18-Mar-92
04-Apr-88
25-Nov-86
26-Jun-90
14-Jul-81
25-Sep-91
20-Jul-92
03-Jan-93
02-Nov-97
13-Apr-87
04-Apr-94
23-Sep-90
29-Oct-86
17-Sep-91
22-May-84

Remarks

Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR
Not eligible as per the TOR

Page 1 of 1



