## <u>List of Shortlisted Candidates</u> for the Post of Consultant CPHC (SR-CON-CPHC), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Sr. No.	Application Id	Title	Name	Father/ Husband Name	DOB	Remarks
1	23819	Mr.	Ankit Chaudhary	Shivram Singh	05-Oct-95	Not eligible as per the TOR
2	23842	Mr.	Kamlesh Yadav	Late Munna Kal Yadav	20-Oct-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
3	23920	Mr.	Shane Alam	Akhtar Ali	05-Jul-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
4	23948	Ms.	Nivedita Khare	Narendra Mohan Khare	07-Apr-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
5	24268	Ms.	Raginee	Shivshankar Dongrey	23-May-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
6	24448	Mr.	Amiya Shanker	Late Dr. Prakash Shanker	20-Jul-72	Not eligible as per the TOR
7	24672	Mr.	Pranesh Tiwari	Mr.Balkrishna Tiwari	09-Apr-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
9	24693 25065	Ms.	Priya Sahu Vinod Pawar	Arpit Sahu	05-Nov-88 04-Feb-82	Not eligible as per the TOR
10	25613	Mr. Mr.	Anoop Kumar Shrivastava	Mahangi Lal Pawar Ashok Kumar Shriyastaya	02-May-92	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
11	25618	Mr.	Anand Kumar Shakya	Tularam Shakya	06-Jul-78	Not eligible as per the TOR
12	25682	Mr.	Neeraj Kumar Anuragi	Nand Kishor Anuragi	02-Oct-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
13	25931	Mr.	Deepak Sen	Ashok Sen	01-Jul-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
(2)	25963	Ms.	Amrita Singh	Bishan Singh	01-Aug-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
15	25982	Mr.	Vishal Jhawar	K K Jhawar	16-Sep-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
16	26043	Ms.	Arti Mishra	C.S. Mishra	15-May-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
17	26255	Ms.	Deeksha Vazalwar	Chandrashekhar Vazalwar	20-Mar-94	Not eligible as per the TOR
18	26403	Ms.	Deepti Tiwari	Anil Tiwari	07-Jan-82	Not eligible as per the TOR
19	26529	Ms.	Dr Mehul Gautam	Gopal Singh Gautam	11-Oct-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
20	26530	Ms.	Priyanka Sharma	Mr. Rajendra Sharma	07-Feb-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
21	26629	Ms.	Minakshi Hazarika	Deepak Hazarika	23-Dec-94	Not eligible as per the TOR
22	26772	Mr.	Shantanu Sontakke	S R Sontakke	13-Apr-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
23	26920	Mr.	Kunal Rawal	Kishore Kumar Rawal	02-Aug-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
24	27038	Ms.	Binni Biswas	Nakul Kumar Biswas	31-Aug-89	Not eligible as per the TOR
25	27160	Ms.	Dolly Chowdhury	Manish Chowdhury	14-Dec-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
26	27224	Mr.	Rahul Dhole	Onkarlal Dhole	16-Jun-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
27	27231	Ms.	Prerna Singh	Paulus Singh	25-Jun-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
28	27288	Ms.	Sapana Khare	Sanjay Solanki	22-May-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
29	27302	Ms.	Himangi Mishra	Dr Brijesh Kumar Ojha	29-Apr-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
30	27331	Mr.	Vinay Sharma	Rajkumar Sharma	25-Sep-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
31	27389	Mr.	Rajesh Patidar	Mr Jagdish Patidar	06-Mar-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
32	27483	Ms.	Vinita Shami	Hariprasad Shami	01-Aug-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
33	27649	Ms.	Aaliya Rukhsar	Mohammad Ashfaque	10-Jan-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
34	27717	Ms.	Neha Jain	Santosh Kumar Jain Kailash Prasad Golhani	04-Jul-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
35 36	27748 27805	Mr.	Rupesh Golhani Balen Sharma	Premkant Sharma	29-Jul-88	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
37	27887	Mr. Ms.	Shweta Vishwakarma	Dhaniram Vishwakarma	22-Aug-87 27-Jul-92	
38	27930	Ms.	Sadhna Tiwari	Virendra Tiwari	01-Oct-86	Not eligible as per the TOR  Not eligible as per the TOR
39	27934	Mr.	Divyanshu Shukla	Dr. B.P. Shukla	07-Jan-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
40	28206	Mr.	Ashish Jain	Suresh Chandra Jain	30-Jun-79	Not eligible as per the TOR
41	28359	Ms.	Shailja Mishra	Hemant Kumar Mishra	09-Sep-83	Not eligible as per the TOR
42	28525	Mr.	Mahendra Soni	Sita Saran Soni	11-Jun-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
43	28612	Mr.	Devendra Kushtwar	Ramanand	01-Jun-82	Not eligible as per the TOR
44	28637	Mr.	Devesh Arya	Prabhoo Dayal	03-Feb-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
45	28657	Mr.	Shashank Gupta	Ved Prakash Gupta	07-Apr-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
46	28709	Mr.	Rutuj Waghmare	Narendra	18-Apr-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
47	28760	Mr.	Abhishek Patel	Shivprasad Patel	25-Oct-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
48	28806	Ms.	Sefali Singh	Anurag Singh	10-Feb-85	Not eligible as per the TOR
49	28933	Mr.	Alok Nath Pathak	Prabha Nath Pathak	03-Mar-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
50	28961	Mr.	Atul Tiwari	Rajendra Tiwari	18-Mar-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
51	29042	Ms.	Priyanka Shukla	Late Onkar Nath Shukla	04-Apr-88	Not eligible as per the TOR
52	29087	Ms.	Shivangi Choubey	Dr Varun Mishra	25-Nov-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
53	29103	Ms.	Dr.Priyanka Sumit Kishore	Dr Sumit Kishore	26-Jun-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
54	29162	Ms.	Hima Mohindru	Avinash Mohindru	14-Jul-81	Not eligible as per the TOR
55	29244	Mr.	Toufiq Hussain	M Hussain	25-Sep-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
56	29399	Ms.	Shubhangi Pandagre	Ramrao Pandagre	20-Jul-92	Not eligible as per the TOR
57	29444	Ms.	Satya Mehra	Dr. Ram Swaroop Mehra	03-Jan-93	Not eligible as per the TOR
58	29486	Ms.	Ms.Akancha Singh	Mr.Pushpraj Singh	02-Nov-97	Not eligible as per the TOR
59	29497	Ms.	Nilima Katre	Dr. Tomeshkumar Harinkhede	13-Apr-87	Not eligible as per the TOR
60	29502	Mr.	Rahul Singh	Shyampratap Singh	04-Apr-94	Not eligible as per the TOR
61	29536	Mr.	Abhishek Sinha	Uday Sinha	23-Sep-90	Not eligible as per the TOR
62	29659	Mr.	Abhishek Gupta	Suresh Chandra Gupta	29-Oct-86	Not eligible as per the TOR
63	29790	Ms.	Ankita Singh	Mr Ajay Singh	17-Sep-91	Not eligible as per the TOR
64	29928	Ms.	Muntaquim Sayed	Sayed Vakil Ali	22-May-84	Not eligible as per the TOR